



ST15-01A - FREEPORT PARKWAY

CRDC RELATED COSTS - TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION REBID

REBID					
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION	
	WATER, SANITARY SEWER, STORM DRAIN & PAVING IMPROVEMENTS				
C-52	1" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE & METER	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
C-54	2" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE & METER	EA	4	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00
C-128	6" REINFORCED STAMPED CONCRETE IN MEDIANS	SY	1758	\$78.00	\$137,124.00
C-129	10' WIDE HIKE/BIKE TRAIL - 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE	SF	47528	\$5.00	\$237,640.00
C-131	TXDOT TYPE 2 PEDESTRIAN RAMP	SY	13	\$113.00	\$1,469.00
C-132	TXDOT TYPE 3 PEDESTRIAN RAMP	SY	431	\$85.00	\$36,635.00
C-133	TXDOT TYPE 7 PEDESTRIAN RAMP	SY	280	\$156.00	\$43,680.00
C-135	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL INTEGRAL W/ SIDEWALK OR TRAIL (CAST-IN-PLACE)	SF	980	\$114.50	\$112,210.00
C-141	TREE ROOT BARRIER	LF	1000	\$12.25	\$12,250.00
	SUBTOTAL CIVIL				\$622,208.00
	BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS				
B-12	RAIL(PEDESTRIAN)(SPL) (700LF of 1048LF total for trail)	LF	700	\$300.00	\$210,000.00
B-16	BRIDGE SIDEWALK (3642SF of 7857SF total for trail)	SF	3642	\$7.00	\$25,494.00
	SUBTOTAL BRIDGE				\$235,494.00
	LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION				
L-1	CONCRETE MOWSTRIP (9" WIDTH) - RE: E/L1.9	LF	1880	\$20.00	\$37,600.00
L-2	DRY RIVER BED OKLAHOMA FLAGSTONE (3" THICK) - RE: G/L1.9	SF	147	\$11.44	\$1,681.68
L-3	DRY RIVER BED STACKED CHOPPED LEUDER EDGE (2 COURSES) - RE: G/L1.9	LF	532	\$6.60	\$3,511.20
L-4	BOULDER TYPE A (24"L X 14"W X 18"H)	EA	23	\$50.45	\$1,160.35
L-5	BOULDER TYPE B (18"L X 12"W X 14"H)	EA	14	\$50.45	\$706.30
L-6	BOULDER TYPE C (10"L X 12"W X 20"H)	EA	22	\$50.45	\$1,109.90
L-7	BOULDER TYPE D (12"L X 14"W X 18"H)	EA	5	\$50.51	\$252.55
L-8a	STAMPED & COLORED CONCRETE (TO MATCH MEDIAN NOSES) - RE: CIVIL	SF	2421	\$18.00	\$43,578.00
L-8b	COLORED CONCRETE - RE: CIVIL, SIM	SF	1928	\$11.00	\$21,208.00
L-9	ALLEE ELM - 100 GAL.	EA	4	\$1,065.50	\$4,262.00
L-10	CHINKAPIN OAK - 100 GAL.	EA	13	\$897.00	\$11,661.00
L-11	CRAPE MYRTLE 'RED ROCKET' - 30 GAL.	EA	19	\$355.00	\$6,745.00
L-12	TEXAS REDBUD - 30 GAL.	EA	31	\$253.00	\$7,843.00
L-13	TEXAS SAGE 'THUNDER CLOUD' - 5 GAL.	EA	86	\$12.20	\$1,049.20
L-14	ABELIA 'CANYON CREEK' - 5 GAL.	EA	105	\$12.20	\$1,281.00
L-15	ROSEMARY 'TUSCAN BLUE' - 5 GAL.	EA	120	\$11.40	\$1,368.00
L-16	SOFTLEAF YUCCA - 5 GAL.	EA	18	\$15.85	\$285.30
L-17	WHITE CLOUD MUHLY - 3 GAL.	EA	233	\$15.85	\$3,693.05
L-18	MEXICAN FEATHER GRASS - 3 GAL.	EA	358	\$15.85	\$5,674.30
L-19	GULF MUHLY 'REGAL MIST' - 3 GAL.	EA	116	\$12.50	\$1,450.00
L-20	RED YUCCA - 3 GAL.	EA	174	\$15.85	\$2,757.90
L-21	RUSSIAN SAGE - 1 GAL.	EA	12	\$5.00	\$60.00
L-22	AUTUMN SAGE - 1 GAL.	EA	80	\$6.10	\$488.00
L-23	MEXICAN BUSH SAGE - 1 GAL.	EA	32	\$5.00	\$160.00
L-24	'BLONDE AMBITION' BLUE GRAMMA - 1 GAL.	EA	152	\$5.60	\$851.20
L-25	BLACKEYED SUSAN - 1 GAL.	EA	266	\$5.00	\$1,330.00
L-26	PINK SKULLCAP - 1 GAL.	EA	90	\$6.50	\$585.00
L-27	FALL ASTER - 1 GAL.	EA	246	\$5.00	\$1,230.00
L-28	SOLID SOD BUFFALO GRASS	SF	20684	\$1.00	\$20,684.00
L-29	SOLID SOD BERMUDA GRASS	SF	100	\$0.54	\$54.00



ST15-01A - FREEPORT PARKWAY
CRDC RELATED COSTS - TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION REBID

REBID					
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION	
L-30	DECOMPOSED GRANITE - RE: F/L1.9	SF	1777	\$3.08	\$5,473.16
L-31	BED PREPERATION & TOP MULCH	SF	8619	\$1.26	\$10,859.94
L-32	MULCH (TYP. 1' BAND AT BACK OF CURB)	SF	1475	\$0.56	\$826.00
L-33	FERTILIZERS	LS	1	\$4,907.15	\$4,907.15
L-34	PRUNE BRANCHES TO 8' CLEAR ON EXISTING OVERHANGING TREES	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
L-35	ADJUST EXISTING RET. WALL & REPAIR EXISTING LANDSCAPE BED - RE: B/L1.7	LS	1	\$3,351.23	\$3,351.23
L-36	IRRIGATION SYSTEM (IN MEDIANS)	SF	8619	\$17.67	\$152,297.73
L-37	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM (FOR TURF OUTSIDE STREET EDGES)	SF	136480	\$0.12	\$16,377.60
	SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION				\$381,412.74
	STREET LIGHTING				
T-1	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (24 IN)	EA	42	\$1,225.00	\$51,450.00
T-2	BRIDGE BANNER POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	10	\$3,175.00	\$31,750.00
T-3	BRIDGE ILLUMINATION POLE	EA	8	\$3,095.00	\$24,760.00
T-4	ANTIQUE LUMINAIRE - TYPE ZP26A	EA	8	\$1,530.00	\$12,240.00
T-5	INSTALL ROADWAY ILLUM ASSEMBLY (LED) (MATERIALS PROVIDED BY CITY)	EA	42	\$1,425.00	\$59,850.00
T-6	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	12401	\$17.00	\$210,817.00
T-7	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BRIDGE)	LF	1014	\$15.00	\$15,210.00
T-8	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (TRENCH)	LF	400	\$6.10	\$2,440.00
T-9	GROUND BOX TYPE A	EA	29	\$625.00	\$18,125.00
T-10	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	7308	\$1.00	\$7,308.00
T-11	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	14616	\$1.10	\$16,077.60
T-12	POWER SERVICE PEDESTAL & EQUIPMENT	EA	4	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
	SUBTOTAL STREET LIGHTING				\$470,827.60
	SIGNALIZATION				
TS-20	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN)	EA	16	\$510.00	\$8,160.00
TS-31	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00
TS-32	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
TS-33	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	16	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
TS-34	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
	SUBTOTAL SIGNALIZATION				\$41,660.00
	ALLOWANCE				
X-6	PROJECT ALLOWANCE FOR ILLUMINATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
X-7	PROJECT ALLOWANCE FOR LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	SUBTOTAL ALLOWANCE				\$50,000.00
	TOTAL				
	TOTAL CRDC RELATED COSTS				\$1,801,602.34
	TOTAL ORIGINAL REBID				\$ 15,819,808.64
	CRDC COSTS PERCENTAGE				11.39%